10-07-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 SHEET RF Patent and Trademark Office (Plnv. 6 93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (0x6 4/84) 100845614 attached original documents or copy thereof, To the Honorable Commissioner of 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Name: DELTA POWER COMPANY FARAIDOON FRED EMANIE and BRIAN ANDREW FREY Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes U No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4484 Boeing Drive □ Merger **Ø** Assignment □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement City: Rockford, State: IL ZIP: 61109 U Other Execution Date: September 24, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>Sept. 24. 1998</u> B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? U Yes U No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: VERNON J. PILLOTE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed U Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1871 Jonquil Circle 8. Deposit account number: City: Rockford, State: 1 ZIP: 61107 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 0/02/1998 DHGUYEN 00000345 09159661 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

VERNON J. PILLOTE
Name of Person Signing

ASS I GNMENT whereas WE, FARAIDOON FRED EMANIE in the county of Winnebago of Rockford and State of Illinois and BRIAN ANDREW FREY haVe invented certain new and useful improvements in "HYDRAULIC LEVELING CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A LOADER TYPE VEHICLE" WHEREAS DELTA POWER COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois having a place of business at 4484 Boeing Drive, Rockford, Illinois 61109 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and undany Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over to and unto DELTA POWER COMPANY aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled "HYDRAULIC LEVELING CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A LOADER TYPE VEHICLE" executed by US this 24th day of September ,1998, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or any foreign country, any divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any or all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority for such applications under the International Convention for each country of the Union, and covenant that WE have the full right so to do; and We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on the invention or inventions included herein to said DELTA POWER COMPANY as assignee of the entire interest, and We agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to US respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid OUF said assignee, its successors, and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invenits successors, and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements. have hereunto set Our hand and seal this 9/24/98 day of IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE 1998. ILLINOIS STATE OF COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO J. BETTY A AVSTIN
for the county and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that FARAIDOON FRED EMANIE
personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 24774
SEPT 2998 My commission expires_ STATE OF ILLINOIS WINNEBAGO COUNTY OF , BETTY A AUSTIN , a Notary Public in a for the county and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that BRIAN ANDREW FREY personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged a Notary Public in and that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Scal this 500 mg.

Belly Chistin
Notary Fublic

Hy commission expires 4/19/00 Notary Fublic

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 09/24/1998